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PLEASE READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS AND WARNINGS PRIOR TO 

ASSEMBLING, INSTALLING, AND USING THIS PRODUCT. 

Warning 

DO NOT EXCEED MANUFACTURERS WEIGHT CAPACITY FOR ROOF. 

When loading with a forklift, secure the hook on the bracket bar to keep hook 
from interfering when loading. 

 

  



  Instructions – 31495 

 For Technical Support Call: 800-343-7486, Monday-Friday, 7AM - 4 PM (PST)  Page 2 

Table of Contents 

Tools Needed .................................................................................................................................. 2 

Before You Begin ............................................................................................................................ 2 

Parts List .......................................................................................................................................... 2 

Hardware ......................................................................................................................................... 3 

Step 1 – Assemble Ratchet Strap Brackets ..................................................................................... 3 

Step 2 – Attach Ratchet Straps ....................................................................................................... 4 

Loading Precautions ........................................................................................................................ 4 

 

Tools Needed 

1/2” Socket and Wrench 1/2” Box Wrench 

 

Before You Begin 

• THIS PRODUCT FITS ONLY THE LOADING AREA OF FORKLIFT LOADABLE RACKS. 

• Read all instructions prior to assembling or installing any Holman product.  

Parts List 
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Hardware 

 

Step 1 – Assemble Ratchet Strap Brackets 

• Using 5/16”-18 x 3/4” hex head bolts, 5/16” lock washers, and 5/16” flat washers, attach bracket 
assembly to backside clamp. 

• Tighten. DO NOT USE IMPACT WRENCH. 

  

          
         DO NOT USE 
IMPACT WRENCH! 

5/16”-18 x 3/4” 
Hex Head Bolts 
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Step 2 – Attach Ratchet Straps 

• Using 5/16”-18 x 1” hex head bolts, 5/16” flat washers, and 5/16” lock nuts, bolt ratchet strap to 
bracket. 

• Tighten.  

Loading Precautions 

• When loading with a forklift, secure the hook on the bracket bar to keep hook from interfering 
when loading. 

 

GO BACK AND TIGHTEN ALL HARDWARE. 

INSTALL AND ASSEMBLY ARE COMPLETE. 

5/16”-18 x 1” 
Hex Head Bolts 


